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Transnational mining company Aura Minerals / MINOSA (US 
& Canadian company) preparing to carry out blasting in Maya 
Chortí cemetery in Azacualpa 
https://mailchi.mp/rightsaction/aura-minerals-preparing-to-carry-out-blasting-in-maya-
chort-cemetery-in-azacualpa 
 
ALERTA! - February 22, 2022 
Bufete Estudios Para la Dignidad 
@bufetedignity 
 
Since midnight, employees of Aura Minerals / MINOSA (Minerales de 
Occidente S. A.) have been preparing the area of the Maya Chorti 
cemetery in Azacualpa to clean out the land in order to introduce 
explosives and start blasting. 
 

 
Aura Minerals / MINOSA occupying the cemetery where i 

llegal exhumations have already been carried out 
 
Community members denounce that this has always been the process 
followed by Aura Minerals / MINOSA before carrying out explosions or 
blasting. 
 



   
Community members are there again, re-opening access to their cemetery, illegally 

closed by Aura Minerals / MINOSA, to carry out their illegal exhumations and blasting of 
the hill to extract the gold below. 

 
Aura Minerals’ actions are happening despite the sentence (February 4) of 
the Court of Appeals of Santa Rosa de Copán that reaffirmed the sentence 
of the Supreme Court of Justice, annulling any authorization to exhume or 
move the community cemetery. 
 
The damages caused to the Azacualpa cemetery must be repaired 
immediately. In addition, Judge Rafael Rivera Tabora, Mayor Victor Hugo 
Alvarado and directors of the mining company Aura / Minosa should be 
criminally punished for the crimes being committed. 
 

******* 
 
Send letters of protest to Aura Minerals / MINOSA, with copies to the 
US and Canadian embassies in Honduras 
 
Aura Minerals/MINOSA 
info@auraminerals.com 
+1 305-239-9332 
www.auraminerals.com 
 
Management 
Rodrigo Barbosa, President & CEO, rbarbosa@auraminerals.com;  
João Kleber Cardoso, kcardoso@auraminerals.com; 
Richmond Fenn, rfenn@auraminerals.com; 
Monty Reed, mreed@auraminerals.com; 



Paula Gerber, pgerber@auraminerals.com 
Glauber Luvizotto, gluvizotto@auraminerals.com 
 
Board 
Rodrigo Barbosa, President & CEO, rbarbosa@auraminerals.com;  
Stephen Keith, snskeith@gmail.com; 
Philip Reade, philip.reade@outlook.com; 
 
Rights Action archives: https://rightsaction.org/aura-minerals-archives 
 
Contact 
• Bufete de Estudios para la Dignidad, sanjuanvic@yahoo.com, 

direccion@bufetedignidad.org 
• Environmental Committee of Azacualpa, 

https://www.facebook.com/azacualparesiste/ 
• Rights Action, info@rightsaction.org 
 

******* 
 
Tax-Deductible Donations (Canada & U.S.) 
To support land and environmental defender groups and human rights and justice 
struggles in Honduras and Guatemala, and to provide emergency (COVID, hurricanes, 
political repression, etc.) relief funds, make check to "Rights Action" and mail to: 
• U.S.: Box 50887, Washington DC, 20091-0887 
• Canada: (Box 552) 351 Queen St. E, Toronto ON, M5A-1T8 
Credit-Card Donations: http://rightsaction.org/donate/ 
Donations of securities in Canada and the U.S.? Write to: info@rightsaction.org 
 

******* 
Please share and re-post this information 

Subscribe to Email Newsblasts: https://rightsaction.org/subscribe 
https://www.facebook.com/RightsAction.org 

https://twitter.com/RightsAction 
https://www.instagram.com/rightsaction 

https://www.youtube.com/user/rightsaction 
******* 

 


